# 503779536 04/12/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3826182

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERSITÀ DEGLI STUDI DI BERGAMO	09/26/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STMicroelectronics S.r.l.
Street Address:	Via C. Olivetti, 2
City:	Agrate Brianza
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	20864

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14063464

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2066224900

Email: reneeo@seedip.com

Correspondent Name: SEED IP LAW GROUP PLLC

**Address Line 1:** 701 5TH AVE. #5400

Address Line 2: ATTN: HAYLEY J. TALBERT
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13AGCO0598US01/810063.407	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HAYLEY J. TALBERT	
SIGNATURE:	/Hayley J. Talbert/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2016	

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Executed assignment from Universita to STM SRL#page1.tif source=Executed assignment from Universita to STM SRL#page2.tif source=Executed assignment from Universita to STM SRL#page3.tif

PATENT 503779536 REEL: 038255 FRAME: 0869

#### ASSIGNMENT

Application Number: 14/063,464

Application Country/Region: United States

Application Title: TEMPERATURE SENSOR AND RELATED METHOD

Assignee: STMicroelectronics S.r.l.

Assignee being a company, corporation, or juristic entity of: Italy

Assignee's principal place of business: Via C. Olivetti, 2, Agrate Brianza, Italy 20864

WHEREAS, Assignor, Università degli studi di Bergamo, a university of Italy, was assigned certain rights in and to certain inventions, and application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled TEMPERATURE SENSOR AND RELATED METHOD, filed on October 25, 2013, as U.S. Application No. 14/063,464; and

WHEREAS, Assignee, STMicroelectronics S.r.l., a corporation of Italy, having a principal place of business at Via C. Olivetti, 2, Agrate Brianza, Italy 20864, is desirous of acquiring 50% right, title and interest in and to the inventions and the application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor and thereon worldwide.

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, 50% of its right, title, and interest in and to the inventions for which the above identified patent application is made and describes (hereinafter referred to as "the Patent Rights"), together with any and all patents or patent applications anywhere worldwide to which any of the Patent Rights directly or indirectly claims priority, including but not limited to provisional applications thereof, or for which any of the Patent Rights directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority, together with all existing and/or future continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, registrations, and foreign counterparts of any item in any of the foregoing, together with the right to sue for and be entitled to any damages, injunctive relief, and any other remedies of any kind for past, current, and future infringement thereof, together with all rights worldwide in the Patent Rights; said entire right, title, and interest, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its legal representatives, successors, and assigns to the full end of the term for which the aforementioned rights may be granted anywhere in the world.

Assignor hereby further agrees to assist in and execute all documents needed now or in the future to perfect, obtain, and secure the aforementioned rights to Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, for any jurisdiction in the world. At the expense of Assignee, or its legal representatives, successors, or assigns, Assignor agrees to assist in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to enforce the aforementioned rights in any and all countries and regions worldwide.

Docket Number: 13-AGCO-0598 (810063.407)

PATENT REEL: 038255 FRAME: 0870 Assignor hereby grants Assignee, along with the following Assignee representatives, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules for recordation of this document any place in the world: All practitioners at Customer Number 38106.

ASSIGNOR:		
Name:	GIANPIETRO COSSALI	
Signature:	46 Ge;	
Title:	PRO-VICE-CHANCELLOR FOR RESEARCH	
EXECUTED	ON this Z6th day of SEPTEMBER, 2014,	
at BER	GAMO (IT)	
ASSIGNEE:		
Name:	PIETRO PALELLA / CRIO BECLEZZA	
Signature:		www.com.
Title:	PRESIDENT & HANAGING DIRECTOR /FUT STA	GENERAL
EXECUTED	ON this _2   day of	MANAGER
at <u>AGRAT</u>	€ BRIANZA (IT.)	

Docket Number: 13-4GCO-0598 (810063.407)

PATENT REEL: 038255 FRAME: 0871



Rep. No. 196/2013 Prot. No. 7716/II/3

Re: Delegation of authority to the Pro-Vice-Chancellor for Research, Prof. Gianpietro Cossali, for signing documents whose purpose is to apply for, manage and account for funding of research and technology transfer projects.

# THE CHANCELLOR

RECALLING his Decree No. 17900/II/003 of 18 September 2012, whereby Prof. Gianpietro Cossali is confirmed as the University's Pro-Vice-Chancellor for Research under Article 18(4) of its Statutes until the end of the Chancellor's mandate:

CONSIDERING the need to simplify and shorten the administrative process by delegating to the Pro-Vice-Chancellor for Research, Prof. Gianpietro Cossali, the signing of documents required to apply for, manage and account for research funds:

#### DECREES

- To delegate to the Pro-Vice-Chancellor for Research, Prof. Gianpietro Cossali, the signing of all
  documents falling under the Chancellor's authority as related to application for, management of
  and accounting of funding for research and technology transfer projects, as detailed below:
  - documents for funding applications: letters of intent, applications for funds, partnership agreements, other documents:
  - documents for international project agreements: grant preparation forms, grant agreements, consortium agreements, other agreements;
  - documents for declaring the acceptance of awarded grants and various certificates:
  - documents for agreeing the allocation to the University of the ownership of inventions and for granting to a third party the ownership of patents, licensing rights, documents for submitting patent applications and other documents:
  - documents for interim and final project accounting; statements of costs incurred, self-certifications, other statements.
- 2. To set the starting date of the delegation on 2 April 2013 and its closing date as the end of his mandate.

Bergamo, 29 March 2013

RECORDED: 04/12/2016

- To Prof. Gianpietro Cossali

- To the University Registry

THE CHANCEL (28)
(Prof. Stefano Palesari)

24129 Bergamo, via Salvecchio 19 Codice Fiscale 80004350163 - Partita IVA 01612800167

PATENT REEL: 038255 FRAME: 0872